

BID ABSTRACT - ALTERNATE A

PROJECT: Canton School District Elementary School Parking Lot
ALTERNATE A - Asphalt Concrete Pavement

ENGINEER: Sayre Associates, Inc.
216 S. Duluth Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
(605) 332-7211

BID DATE: Thursday, March 8, 2018

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Soukup Construction		BlackTop Paving		Double H Paving		Myrl & Roy's Paving		Asphalt Surfacing Co.	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
ALTERNATE A - Asphalt Concrete Pavement													
1A	Mobilization	LS	1	7,914.14	7,914.14	12,250.00	12,250.00	7,425.00	7,425.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,780.00	17,780.00
2A	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	118	7.80	920.40	4.50	531.00	4.30	507.40	8.50	1,003.00	4.40	519.20
3A	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	81	11.30	915.30	8.00	648.00	7.50	607.50	12.50	1,012.50	7.70	623.70
4A	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SqYd	40	11.50	460.00	9.00	360.00	8.60	344.00	12.50	500.00	8.80	352.00
5A	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	718	6.00	4,308.00	6.75	4,846.50	6.45	4,631.10	6.50	4,667.00	6.50	4,667.00
6A	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	3.2	35.00	112.00	28.00	89.60	26.95	86.24	39.00	124.80	27.50	88.00
7A	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	235	3.40	799.00	6.75	1,586.25	6.45	1,515.75	3.80	893.00	6.60	1,551.00
8A	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	126	7.00	882.00	5.15	648.90	8.95	1,127.70	10.00	1,260.00	55.00	6,930.00
9A	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	175	3.00	525.00	1.75	306.25	2.10	367.50	5.00	875.00	3.85	673.75
10A	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	5	200.00	1,000.00	55.75	278.75	53.90	269.50	225.00	1,125.00	385.00	1,925.00
11A	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	331	1.08	357.48	1.15	380.65	1.05	347.55	1.05	347.55	0.55	182.05
12A	Site Grading	LS	1	4,580.00	4,580.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	5,395.00	5,395.00	5,984.90	5,984.90	5,500.00	5,500.00
13A	Scarify & Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1,383	0.50	691.50	1.30	1,797.90	1.20	1,659.60	0.50	691.50	1.20	1,659.60
14A	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	720	22.00	15,840.00	19.00	13,680.00	25.00	18,000.00	25.00	18,000.00	20.00	14,400.00
15A	6" Concrete Pavement	SqYd	46	55.00	2,530.00	65.00	2,990.00	62.20	2,861.20	60.00	2,760.00	65.00	2,990.00
16A	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	88	5.50	484.00	7.50	660.00	6.80	598.40	7.00	616.00	7.00	616.00
17A	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	589	6.00	3,534.00	7.75	4,564.75	7.50	4,417.50	7.50	4,417.50	7.75	4,564.75
18A	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	385	92.40	35,574.00	85.00	32,725.00	97.50	37,537.50	90.00	34,650.00	88.00	33,880.00
19A	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SF66 - 30")	Ft	329	26.00	8,554.00	36.50	12,008.50	35.00	11,515.00	36.00	11,844.00	36.00	11,844.00
20A	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	3.2	70.00	224.00	140.00	448.00	134.85	431.52	132.50	424.00	138.00	441.60
21A	Silt Fence	Ft	331	4.32	1,429.92	4.50	1,489.50	4.30	1,423.30	4.25	1,406.75	3.85	1,274.35

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	<u>Soukup Construction</u>		<u>BlackTop Paving</u>		<u>Double H Paving</u>		<u>Myrl & Roy's Paving</u>		<u>Asphalt Surfacing Co.</u>	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
22A	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	750.00	750.00	560.00	560.00	535.00	535.00	750.00	750.00	550.00	550.00
23A	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	400.00	400.00	280.00	280.00	265.00	265.00	400.00	400.00	275.00	275.00
24A	Pavement Marking & Signing	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,675.00	2,675.00	2,585.00	2,585.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,075.00	1,075.00
25A	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	235	5.60	1,316.00	9.00	2,115.00	8.60	2,021.00	6.25	1,468.75	8.80	2,068.00
26A	Permanent Seeding	Lb	57	17.28	984.96	18.00	1,026.00	17.25	983.25	17.75	1,011.75	16.50	940.50
27A	Fertilizing	Lb	55	1.08	59.40	1.15	63.25	1.05	57.75	1.10	60.50	1.10	60.50
28A	Hydromulching	Ton	0.22	2,945.00	647.90	3,050.00	671.00	2,940.00	646.80	3,000.00	660.00	2,200.00	484.00
29A	Polymer Coated Chain Link Fence (Black)	Ft	122	27.00	3,294.00	32.50	3,965.00	26.95	3,287.90	27.50	3,355.00	32.00	3,904.00
30A	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	4	432.00	1,728.00	450.00	1,800.00	430.00	1,720.00	425.00	1,700.00	195.00	780.00
31A	4" Sch. 40 PVC	Ft	55	22.00	1,210.00	7.85	431.75	7.50	412.50	7.50	412.50	6.00	330.00
32A	Site Lighting	LS	1	9,300.00	9,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,350.00	9,350.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
ALTERNATE A BID:				\$112,325.00		\$121,526.55		\$122,932.46		\$129,921.00		\$132,429.00	

BID ABSTRACT - ALTERNATE B

PROJECT: Canton School District Elementary School Parking Lot
ALTERNATE B - PCC Pavement

ENGINEER: Sayre Associates, Inc.
216 S. Duluth Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
(605) 332-7211

BID DATE: Thursday, March 8, 2018

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Van Voorst Concrete		Soukup Construction		Bryan Wiseman		Dakota Soil Construction		BlackTop Paving	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
ALTERNATE B - PCC Pavement													
1B	Mobilization	LS	1	300.00	300.00	8,862.49	8,862.49	14,274.00	14,274.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2B	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	118	9.75	1,150.50	7.80	920.40	5.00	590.00	4.00	472.00	4.50	531.00
3B	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	81	9.76	790.56	11.30	915.30	11.00	891.00	5.00	405.00	7.75	627.75
4B	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SqYd	40	9.75	390.00	11.50	460.00	1.50	60.00	5.00	200.00	9.00	360.00
5B	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	718	8.35	5,995.30	6.00	4,308.00	11.00	7,898.00	12.00	8,616.00	6.75	4,846.50
6B	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	3.2	16.93	54.18	35.00	112.00	11.00	35.20	42.00	134.40	28.00	89.60
7B	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	235	5.42	1,273.70	3.40	799.00	3.00	705.00	8.00	1,880.00	6.75	1,586.25
8B	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	126	5.85	737.10	7.00	882.00	8.00	1,008.00	6.25	787.50	5.15	648.90
9B	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	175	4.26	745.50	3.00	525.00	5.00	875.00	5.00	875.00	1.75	306.25
10B	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	5	216.00	1,080.00	200.00	1,000.00	120.00	600.00	200.00	1,000.00	56.00	280.00
11B	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	331	0.85	281.35	1.08	357.48	2.50	827.50	1.15	380.65	1.15	380.65
12B	Site Grading	LS	1	4,335.00	4,335.00	4,580.00	4,580.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
13B	Scarify & Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	1,383	2.17	3,001.11	0.50	691.50	1.50	2,074.50	1.50	2,074.50	1.25	1,728.75
14B	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	600	17.88	10,728.00	19.50	11,700.00	19.00	11,400.00	18.00	10,800.00	20.00	12,000.00
15B	6" Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1,450	44.53	64,568.50	45.35	65,757.50	45.00	65,250.00	56.00	81,200.00	61.35	88,957.50
16B	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	88	4.16	366.08	4.75	418.00	5.00	440.00	5.00	440.00	11.00	968.00
17B	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	589	4.68	2,756.52	5.25	3,092.25	6.00	3,534.00	7.00	4,123.00	11.75	6,920.75
18B	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	10	191.00	1,910.00	250.00	2,500.00	175.00	1,750.00	300.00	3,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
19B	Concrete Curb & Gutter (SF66 - 30")	Ft	329	16.65	5,477.85	18.90	6,218.10	30.00	9,870.00	4.20	1,381.80	34.00	11,186.00
20B	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	3.2	56.24	179.97	61.50	196.80	150.00	480.00	253.00	809.60	112.00	358.40
21B	Silt Fence	Ft	331	3.28	1,085.68	4.32	1,429.92	7.00	2,317.00	4.50	1,489.50	4.50	1,489.50

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	<u>Van Voorst Concrete</u>		<u>Soukup Construction</u>		<u>Bryan Wiseman</u>		<u>Dakota Soil Construction</u>		<u>BlackTop Paving</u>	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
22B	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	1,191.00	1,191.00	750.00	750.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	560.00	560.00
23B	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	270.00	270.00	400.00	400.00	840.00	840.00	500.00	500.00	280.00	280.00
24B	Pavement Marking & Signing	LS	1	668.00	668.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,803.00	3,803.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
25B	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	235	7.59	1,783.65	5.60	1,316.00	5.50	1,292.50	12.00	2,820.00	9.00	2,115.00
26B	Permanent Seeding	Lb	57	12.81	730.17	17.28	984.96	19.00	1,083.00	18.50	1,054.50	18.00	1,026.00
27B	Fertilizing	Lb	55	12.91	710.05	1.08	59.40	1.20	66.00	1.15	63.25	1.10	60.50
28B	Hydromulching	Ton	0.22	3,400.00	748.00	2,945.00	647.90	3,272.00	719.84	3,136.05	689.93	3,050.00	671.00
29B	Polymer Coated Chain Link Fence (Black)	Ft	122	31.56	3,850.32	27.00	3,294.00	35.00	4,270.00	32.80	4,001.60	32.50	3,965.00
30B	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	4	456.00	1,824.00	432.00	1,728.00	525.00	2,100.00	450.00	1,800.00	450.00	1,800.00
31B	4" Sch. 40 PVC	Ft	55	13.54	744.70	22.00	1,210.00	8.00	440.00	8.00	440.00	7.85	431.75
32B	Site Lighting	LS	1	9,405.00	9,405.00	9,300.00	9,300.00	11,596.00	11,596.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
ALTERNATE B BID:				\$129,131.78		\$136,666.00		\$160,089.54		\$172,828.23		\$184,775.05	